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as of Oct 30, 2024

Game Records
Overall Conference Home Away Neutral
9 - 11 2 - 8 4 - 5 3 - 5 2 - 1

Overall
Attack Set

## Player SP K K/S E TA PCT A A/S PTS/S
4 Payne, Lauryn 78 254 3.26 129 812 .154 3 0.04 3.46
24 Jefferson, Kialah 74 190 2.57 116 599 .124 23 0.31 3.07
21 Bouyer, Jada 77 179 2.32 57 526 .232 1 0.01 2.68
19 Woods, Elizabeth 80 133 1.66 58 354 .212 7 0.09 2.49
18 Chankoumi, Naomi 48 69 1.44 40 197 .147 3 0.06 1.66
22 Lavickyte, Liepa 59 44 0.75 18 134 .194 2 0.03 1.42
12 Brewer, Seenane 26 44 1.69 27 128 .133 3 0.12 1.75
16 Miller, Madeleine 80 40 0.50 15 106 .236 634 7.93 0.88
1 Miller, Reagan 32 18 0.56 10 61 .131 0 0.00 0.78
3 Groe, Giselle 80 1 0.01 0 3 .333 9 0.11 0.12
23 Danielson, Falanika 80 0 0.00 0 4 .000 71 0.89 0.23
11 Wafeek, Sohila 44 0 0.00 0 1 .000 134 3.05 0.02
6 Blanco, Madison 57 0 0.00 0 0 .000 9 0.16 0.19
9 Crosetti, Angela 15 0 0.00 0 1 .000 4 0.27 0.20
Total 80 972 12.15 470 2926 .172 903 11.29 15.62
Opponents 80 1111 13.89 488 3123 .199 1020 12.75 17.96

Conference
Attack Set

SP K K/S E TA PCT A A/S PTS/S
41 144 3.51 75 457 .151 2 0.05 3.72
39 85 2.18 58 292 .092 10 0.26 2.55
40 91 2.28 33 279 .208 1 0.03 2.66
41 65 1.59 34 192 .161 3 0.07 2.45
18 23 1.28 12 65 .169 0 0.00 1.53
38 34 0.89 12 87 .253 2 0.05 1.54
14 22 1.57 13 60 .150 2 0.14 1.61
41 22 0.54 12 68 .147 332 8.10 0.95
10 2 0.20 1 13 .077 0 0.00 0.40
41 1 0.02 0 2 .500 6 0.15 0.10
41 0 0.00 0 1 .000 37 0.90 0.22
17 0 0.00 0 0 .000 47 2.76 0.00
35 0 0.00 0 0 .000 4 0.11 0.20
0 - - - - - - - -

41 489 11.93 250 1516 .158 446 10.88 15.38
41 605 14.76 250 1611 .220 558 13.61 19.49

Serve Dig Blocking
Player SA SA/S SE RE DIG DIG/S BS BA TOTAL B/S
Payne, Lauryn 0 0.00 2 26 59 0.76 4 23 27 0.35
Jefferson, Kialah 17 0.23 30 31 212 2.86 5 30 35 0.47
Bouyer, Jada 0 0.00 2 0 56 0.73 4 47 51 0.66
Woods, Elizabeth 18 0.23 23 1 65 0.81 14 69 83 1.04
Chankoumi, Naomi 0 0.00 0 0 22 0.46 1 19 20 0.42
Lavickyte, Liepa 0 0.00 0 0 24 0.41 9 62 71 1.20
Brewer, Seenane 0 0.00 3 8 23 0.88 0 3 3 0.12
Miller, Madeleine 18 0.23 14 3 187 2.34 2 21 23 0.29
Miller, Reagan 0 0.00 0 1 4 0.13 3 8 11 0.34
Groe, Giselle 8 0.10 10 14 141 1.76 0 1 1 0.01
Danielson, Falanika 18 0.23 19 16 325 4.06 0 0 0 0.00
Wafeek, Sohila 1 0.02 10 1 35 0.80 0 0 0 0.00
Blanco, Madison 11 0.19 4 12 100 1.75 0 0 0 0.00
Crosetti, Angela 3 0.20 8 2 20 1.33 0 0 0 0.00
TEAM - - - 15 - - - - - -
Total 94 1.18 125 130 1273 15.91 42 283 183.5 2.29
Opponents 130 1.63 177 94 1262 15.78 42 308 196.0 2.45

Serve Dig Blocking
SA SA/S SE RE DIG DIG/S BS BA TOTAL B/S
0 0.00 1 14 28 0.68 2 13 15 0.37
6 0.15 14 19 108 2.77 0 17 17 0.44
0 0.00 2 0 26 0.65 2 27 29 0.73

11 0.27 12 0 31 0.76 6 37 43 1.05
0 0.00 0 0 6 0.33 0 9 9 0.50
0 0.00 0 0 15 0.39 4 41 45 1.18
0 0.00 2 5 12 0.86 0 1 1 0.07
9 0.22 8 3 86 2.10 1 14 15 0.37
0 0.00 0 1 0 0.00 1 2 3 0.30
3 0.07 2 7 67 1.63 0 0 0 0.00
9 0.22 9 9 164 4.00 0 0 0 0.00
0 0.00 4 0 15 0.88 0 0 0 0.00
7 0.20 3 11 73 2.09 0 0 0 0.00
0 - - - - - - - - -
- - - 5 - - - - -

45 1.10 57 74 631 15.39 16 161 96.5 2.35
74 1.80 85 45 656 16.00 22 196 120.0 2.93
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as of Oct 30, 2024

Game Records
Overall Conference Home Away Neutral
9 - 11 2 - 8 4 - 5 3 - 5 2 - 1

Team Box Score
Attack Set Serve Dig Blocking

## Player SP K K/S E TA PCT A A/S SA SE SA/S RE DIG DIG/S BS BA TOT/S BLK/S BE BHE PTS
1 Miller, Reagan 32 18 0.56 10 61 .131 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 1 4 0.13 3 8 11 0.34 1 0 25.0
3 Groe, Giselle 80 1 0.01 0 3 .333 9 0.11 8 10 0.10 14 141 1.76 0 1 1 0.01 0 0 9.5
4 Payne, Lauryn 78 254 3.26 129 812 .154 3 0.04 0 2 0.00 26 59 0.76 4 23 27 0.35 3 1 269.5
6 Blanco, Madison 57 0 0.00 0 0 .000 9 0.16 11 4 0.19 12 100 1.75 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 11.0
9 Crosetti, Angela 15 0 0.00 0 1 .000 4 0.27 3 8 0.20 2 20 1.33 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 3.0

11 Wafeek, Sohila 44 0 0.00 0 1 .000 134 3.05 1 10 0.02 1 35 0.80 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 1.0
12 Brewer, Seenane 26 44 1.69 27 128 .133 3 0.12 0 3 0.00 8 23 0.88 0 3 3 0.12 1 0 45.5
16 Miller, Madeleine 80 40 0.50 15 106 .236 634 7.93 18 14 0.23 3 187 2.34 2 21 23 0.29 1 1 70.5
18 Chankoumi, Naomi 48 69 1.44 40 197 .147 3 0.06 0 0 0.00 0 22 0.46 1 19 20 0.42 2 0 79.5
19 Woods, Elizabeth 80 133 1.66 58 354 .212 7 0.09 18 23 0.23 1 65 0.81 14 69 83 1.04 7 2 199.5
21 Bouyer, Jada 77 179 2.32 57 526 .232 1 0.01 0 2 0.00 0 56 0.73 4 47 51 0.66 3 1 206.5
22 Lavickyte, Liepa 59 44 0.75 18 134 .194 2 0.03 0 0 0.00 0 24 0.41 9 62 71 1.20 3 1 84.0
23 Danielson, Falanika 80 0 0.00 0 4 .000 71 0.89 18 19 0.23 16 325 4.06 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 18.0
24 Jefferson, Kialah 74 190 2.57 116 599 .124 23 0.31 17 30 0.23 31 212 2.86 5 30 35 0.47 8 1 227.0
NEW MEXICO 80 972 12.15 470 2926 .172 903 11.29 94 125 1.18 130 1273 15.91 42 283 183.5 2.29 30 8 1,249.5
Opponents 80 1111 13.89 488 3123 .199 1020 12.75 130 177 1.63 94 1262 15.78 42 308 196 2.45 35 4 1,437.0

Team statistics
UNM OPP

ATTACK
Kills 972 1111
Errors 470 488
Total Attacks 2926 3123
Attack Pct .172 .199
Kills/Set 12.15 13.89

SET
Assists 903 1020
Attempts 2905 3072
Assist Pct .311 .332
Assists/Set 11.29 12.75

SERVE
Aces 94 130
Errors 125 177
Attempts 1768 1864
Serve Pct .929 .905
Aces/Set 1.18 1.63

SERVE RECEPTIONS
Errors 130 94
Errors/Set 1.63 1.18
Attempts 1687 1643
Reception Pct .923 .999

DEFENSE
Digs 1273 1262
Digs/Set 15.91 15.78

BLOCKING
Block solo 42 42
Block Assist 283 308
Total Blocks 183.5 196
Blocks/Set 2.29 2.45
Block Errors 30 35
Ball handling errors 8 4

ATTENDANCE
Total 7425 5572
Dates/Avg Per Date 9/825 8/697
Neutral Site #/Avg 3/96 -
Current win streak 0 -
Home win streak 0 -

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Score-by-set Att.
08/30/2024 Tulane W 3-1 19-25,28-26,25-23,25-23 448
08/30/2024 North Dakota W 3-2 22-25,25-27,27-25,28-26,15-12 714
08/31/2024 UC Irvine L 0-3 16-25,14-25,18-25 858
09/05/2024 vs Kansas City W 3-0 25-22,25-21,25-22 89
09/06/2024 vs Howard W 3-1 25-22,26-24,23-25,25-15 91
09/07/2024 at Houston Christian W 3-1 25-21,22-25,25-22,25-20 213
09/12/2024 at Northern Ariz. L 2-3 22-25,11-25,25-20,25-22,11-15 707
09/13/2024 vs Tarleton St. L 1-3 18-25,25-19,23-25,27-29 109
09/17/2024 New Mexico St. W 3-1 25-19,20-25,25-23,25-21 1387
09/19/2024 at New Mexico St. W 3-0 25-19,25-21,25-13 413

* 09/26/2024 UNLV L 1-3 22-25,17-25,25-22,16-25 879
* 09/28/2024 San Diego St. W 3-2 25-22,27-25,24-26,14-25,16-14 882
* 10/01/2024 at Air Force W 3-2 25-23,24-26,25-23,23-25,15-13 345
* 10/05/2024 at Boise St. L 0-3 17-25,17-25,15-25 1105
* 10/10/2024 at Utah St. L 1-3 24-26,15-25,31-29,23-25 839
* 10/12/2024 at Nevada L 1-3 27-25,25-27,22-25,22-25 794
* 10/17/2024 San Jose St. L 1-3 15-25,18-25,25-22,25-27 719
* 10/19/2024 Fresno St. L 1-3 22-25,25-21,22-25,29-31 866
* 10/24/2024 Colorado St. L 1-3 17-25,27-25,19-25,19-25 672
* 10/26/2024 at Wyoming L 1-3 16-25,25-19,16-25,18-25 1156


